Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 October 2024.

Consent Number
AUT.007161.01.03

AUT.007161.02.02

AUT.007161.03.02

AUT.007161.04.02

AUT.007161.05.02

AUT.007161.06.02

AUT.007161.07.02

AUT.007161.08.01

AUT.007161.09.01

AUT.012697.01.02

AUT.027140.01.02

AUT.037936.01.02 -
AUT.037936.02.02

AUT.042456.01.02 -
AUT.042456.03.02

Consent Holder

Mangawhai Harbour
Restoration Society
Incorporated

Busck Concrete
Limited
Manawa Energy
Limited

P J & K A Thornton

Tararua Wind Power
Limited

Consent Description

Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area of Mangawhai Harbour.
Discharge in the coastal marine area
for dredging in Mangawhai Harbour.
Place dredge material on the
foreshore in the coastal marine area
in Mangawhai.

Occupy the coastal marine area with
dredging plant at Mangawhai
Harbour.

Place dredged material on land at
Mangawhai Harbour.

Divert stormwater during works at
Mangawhai Harbour.

Discharge of water and seabed
material to land associated with
placement of dredged material onto
land at Mangawhai Harbour
Discharge stormwater during works
at Mangawhai Harbour.

Discharge to the coastal marine area
during works at Mangawhai Harbour.
Discharge to air at Fertilizer Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge contaminants to air from
the generation of electricity at
Ruakaka.

Section 127 change to On-site
wastewater system at Manawaora
Road, Russell.

Discharge contaminants to air at
Manawaora Road, Russell.

Section 127 change — Earthworks for
construction of a wind farm at
Maitahi Road, Mamaranui.

Divert stormwater for land
disturbance activities at Maitahi
Road, Mamaranui.

Discharge stormwater for
construction works for land
disturbance at Maitahi Road,
Mamaranui.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045652.01.01 -
AUT.045652.05.01

AUT.045919.01.01 -
AUT.045919.04.01

AUT.046017.01.01

AUT.046031.01.01 -
AUT.046031.04.01

AUT.046049.01.01

AUT.046069.01.01 -

AUT.046069.03.01

AUT.046075.01.01 -
AUT.046075.03.01

AUT.046086.01.01 -
AUT.046086.03.01

A D Thornton &
S J Goodwin

West Road Farms
Limited

Z Energy Limited

Matatina Marae Trust

A Misecue

Institute of Geological
& Nuclear Sciences
Limited

Greenstar Properties
(NZ) Limited

D P Holy
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Consent Description

Site development earthworks at
Millington Road, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater during subdivision
earthworks at Millington Road,
Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater during
subdivision earthworks at Millington
Road, Whangarei

Place an obstruction in a flood hazard
zone during works at Millington
Road, Whangarei.

Ongoing diversion of floodwater for a
subdivision at Millington Road,
Whangarei.

Earthworks in a flood zone at Spains
Road, Awanui.

Divert stormwater at Spains Road,
Awanui.

Discharge stormwater to land at
Spains Road, Awanui.

Discharge stormwater to water at
Spains Road, Awanui.

Discharge of stormwater to land for
station upgrade at State Highway 10,
Taipa.

Earthworks for papakainga, Waipoua
Settlement — NES FW.

Divert stormwater, Nathans Road,
Waipoua Forest.

Discharge stormwater, Nathans Road,
Waipoua Forest.

Discharge stormwater at Nathans
Road, Waipoua Forest — NES FW.
Swing mooring in the coastal marine
area at Wharf Road Mooring Zone at
Whangaruru.

Monitoring bore construction at Ari
Ari Road, Pouto Peninsula.

Discharge contaminants to land at Ari
Ari Road, Pouto Peninsula.

Discharge contaminants to water at
Ari Ari Road, Pouto Peninsula.

Site development works at Reservoir
Rise, Whangarei.

Stormwater diversion at Reservoir
Rise, Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater to land at
Reservoir Rise, Whangarei.

Bore for domestic and stock use at
Purerua Road, Te Tii.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046087.01.01 -
AUT.046087.02.01

AUT.046103.01.01 -

AUT.046103.03.01

AUT.046104.01.01 -

AUT.046104.02.01

AUT.046105.01.01

AUT.046106.01.01 -
AUT.046106.03.01

AUT.046107.01.01 -
AUT.046107.03.01

AUT.046114.01.01 -
AUT.046114.04.01

AUT.046115.01.01 -
AUT.046115.03.01

R & J Hilton-Jones

G Henwood

A B Allen & E Hunt

J A Roberts

Carrington Farms Jade
LP

Firth Industries
Limited

Paparoa Gospel Hall
Trust

Meridian Energy
Limited
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Consent Description

Discharge contaminants to land at
Purerua Road, Te Tii.

Discharge contaminants to water at
Purerua Road, Te Tii.

Domestic discharge to land at
Landowners Lane, Tutukaka.
Discharge wastewater odour at
Landowners Lane, Tutukaka.

Bore construction for domestic use at
State Highway 10, Mangonui.
Discharge contaminants to land at
State Highway 10, Mangonui.
Discharge contaminants to water at
State Highway 10, Mangonui.
Domestic discharge at Waiotoi Road,
Ngunguru.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Waiotoi Road, Ngunguru.
MM4 swing mooring 4272 in the
coastal marine area at Te Uenga Bay
Mooring Zone, Bay of Islands.

Bore construction at Matai Bay Road,
Karikari Peninsula.

Discharge to land for bore
construction at Matai Bay Road,
Karikari Peninsula.

Discharge to water for bore
construction at Matai Bay Road ,
Karikari Peninsula.

Bore construction at Moir Point Road,
Mangawhai Heads.

Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Moir Point Road,
Mangawhai Head.

Discharge contaminants for bore
construction at Moir Point Road,
Mangawhai Head.

Earthworks in a flood zone at Franklin
Road, Paparoa.

Divert stormwater during works at
Franklin Road, Paparoa.

Discharge stormwater to land during
works at Franklin Road, Paparoa.
Discharge stormwater to water
during works at Franklin Road,
Paparoa.

Five groundwater monitoring bores
at Port Marsden Highway and
Marsden Point Road, Ruakaka.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046122.01.01 -
AUT.046122.02.01

AUT.046129.01.01 -
AUT.046129.02.01

AUT.046130.01.01 -
AUT.046130.03.01

AUT.046142.01.01 -
AUT.046142.03.01

AUT.046152.01.01 -
AUT.046152.03.01

AUT.046153.01.01 -
AUT.046153.03.01

G & L Howell

Bidfood Limited -
Auckland Food Service
North

WSP New Zealand
Limited

Waiharara Hall Society
Incorporated

M P Groeneveld &
N Kameoka

D A Gillett &
M A L Novoa

Page 4 of 5

Consent Description

Discharge contaminants to construct
five groundwater monitoring bores at
Ruakaka.

Discharge contaminants to construct
five groundwater monitoring bores at
Ruakaka.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Christie Close, Pataua North.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Christie Close, Pataua North.
Discharge commercial wastewater at
Kahikatearoa Lane, Waipapa.
Discharge commercial wastewater
odour at Kahikatearoa Lane,
Waipapa.

Carpark upgrade at the corner of
Alamar Crescent and Olsen Ave,
Mangawhai Heads.

Divert stormwater at the corner of
Alamar Crescent and Olsen Ave,
Mangawhai Heads.

Discharge stormwater at the corner
of Alamar Crescent and Olsen Ave,
Mangawhai Heads.

Bore for domestic use at Kaimaumau
Road, Waiharara.

Discharge to land for bore
construction at Kaimaumau Road,
Waiharara.

Discharge to water for bore
construction at Kaimaumau Road,
Waiharara.

Bore for domestic, stock and
irrigation use at Horeke Road,
Taheke.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Horeke Road,
Taheke

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Horeke Road,
Taheke.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at Wiroa Road, Kerikeri.
Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Wiroa Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Wiroa Road,
Kerikeri.
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Consent Number Consent Holder Consent Description
AUT.046154.01.01 - | SV Horan =  Bore for domestic use at Houhora
AUT.046154.03.01 Heads Road, Pukenui.

= Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Houhora Road,
Pukenui.

= Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Houhora Road,
Pukenui.




