## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 October 2024.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.007161.01.03 AUT.007161.02.02	Mangawhai Harbour Restoration Society Incorporated	<ul> <li>Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area of Mangawhai Harbour.</li> <li>Discharge in the coastal marine area</li> </ul>
AUT.007161.03.02		for dredging in Mangawhai Harbour.  Place dredge material on the foreshore in the coastal marine area in Mangawhai.
AUT.007161.04.02		<ul> <li>Occupy the coastal marine area with dredging plant at Mangawhai Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.007161.05.02		<ul> <li>Place dredged material on land at Mangawhai Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.007161.06.02		<ul> <li>Divert stormwater during works at Mangawhai Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.007161.07.02		<ul> <li>Discharge of water and seabed material to land associated with placement of dredged material onto land at Mangawhai Harbour</li> </ul>
AUT.007161.08.01		Discharge stormwater during works at Mangawhai Harbour.
AUT.007161.09.01		<ul> <li>Discharge to the coastal marine area during works at Mangawhai Harbour.</li> </ul>
AUT.012697.01.02	Busck Concrete Limited	Discharge to air at Fertilizer Road, Whangārei.
AUT.027140.01.02	Manawa Energy Limited	Discharge contaminants to air from the generation of electricity at Ruakākā.
AUT.037936.01.02 – AUT.037936.02.02	P J & K A Thornton	<ul> <li>Section 127 change to On-site wastewater system at Manawaora Road, Russell.</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to air at Manawaora Road, Russell.</li> </ul>
AUT.042456.01.02 – AUT.042456.03.02	Tararua Wind Power Limited	<ul> <li>Section 127 change – Earthworks for construction of a wind farm at Maitahi Road, Mamaranui.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for land disturbance activities at Maitahi Road, Mamaranui.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for construction works for land disturbance at Maitahi Road, Mamaranui.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.045652.01.01 – AUT.045652.05.01	A D Thornton & S J Goodwin	<ul> <li>Site development earthworks at Millington Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during subdivision earthworks at Millington Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during subdivision earthworks at Millington Road, Whangārei</li> <li>Place an obstruction in a flood hazard zone during works at Millington Road, Whangārei.</li> <li>Ongoing diversion of floodwater for a subdivision at Millington Road, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.045919.01.01 – AUT.045919.04.01	West Road Farms Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks in a flood zone at Spains Road, Awanui.</li> <li>Divert stormwater at Spains Road, Awanui.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land at Spains Road, Awanui.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to water at Spains Road, Awanui.</li> </ul>
AUT.046017.01.01	Z Energy Limited	Discharge of stormwater to land for station upgrade at State Highway 10, Taipā.
AUT.046031.01.01 – AUT.046031.04.01	Matatina Marae Trust	<ul> <li>Earthworks for papakāinga, Waipoua Settlement – NES FW.</li> <li>Divert stormwater, Nathans Road, Waipoua Forest.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater, Nathans Road, Waipoua Forest.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater at Nathans Road, Waipoua Forest – NES FW.</li> </ul>
AUT.046049.01.01	A Misecue	Swing mooring in the coastal marine area at Wharf Road Mooring Zone at Whangaruru.
AUT.046069.01.01 – AUT.046069.03.01	Institute of Geological & Nuclear Sciences Limited	<ul> <li>Monitoring bore construction at Ari Ari Road, Poutō Peninsula.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land at Ari Ari Road, Poutō Peninsula.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water at Ari Ari Road, Poutō Peninsula.</li> </ul>
AUT.046075.01.01 – AUT.046075.03.01	Greenstar Properties (NZ) Limited	<ul> <li>Site development works at Reservoir Rise, Whangārei.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Reservoir Rise, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land at Reservoir Rise, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.046086.01.01 – AUT.046086.03.01	D P Holy	Bore for domestic and stock use at Purerua Road, Te Tii.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to land at Purerua Road, Te Tii.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water at Purerua Road, Te Tii.</li> </ul>
AUT.046087.01.01 – AUT.046087.02.01	R & J Hilton-Jones	<ul> <li>Domestic discharge to land at Landowners Lane, Tutukaka.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at Landowners Lane, Tutukaka.</li> </ul>
AUT.046103.01.01 – AUT.046103.03.01	G Henwood	<ul> <li>Bore construction for domestic use at State Highway 10, Mangonui.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land at State Highway 10, Mangonui.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water at State Highway 10, Mangonui.</li> </ul>
AUT.046104.01.01 – AUT.046104.02.01	A B Allen & E Hunt	<ul> <li>Domestic discharge at Waiotoi Road, Ngunguru.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Waiotoi Road, Ngunguru.</li> </ul>
AUT.046105.01.01	J A Roberts	MM4 swing mooring 4272 in the coastal marine area at Te Uenga Bay Mooring Zone, Bay of Islands.
AUT.046106.01.01 – AUT.046106.03.01	Carrington Farms Jade LP	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Matai Bay Road, Karikari Peninsula.</li> <li>Discharge to land for bore construction at Matai Bay Road, Karikari Peninsula.</li> <li>Discharge to water for bore construction at Matai Bay Road, Karikari Peninsula.</li> </ul>
AUT.046107.01.01 – AUT.046107.03.01	Firth Industries Limited	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Moir Point Road, Mangawhai Heads.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants for bore construction at Moir Point Road, Mangawhai Head.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants for bore construction at Moir Point Road, Mangawhai Head.</li> </ul>
AUT.046114.01.01 – AUT.046114.04.01	Paparoa Gospel Hall Trust	<ul> <li>Earthworks in a flood zone at Franklin Road, Paparoa.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works at Franklin Road, Paparoa.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land during works at Franklin Road, Paparoa.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to water during works at Franklin Road, Paparoa.</li> </ul>
AUT.046115.01.01 – AUT.046115.03.01	Meridian Energy Limited	<ul> <li>Five groundwater monitoring bores at Port Marsden Highway and Marsden Point Road, Ruakākā.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to construct five groundwater monitoring bores at Ruakākā.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to construct five groundwater monitoring bores at Ruakākā.</li> </ul>
AUT.046122.01.01 – AUT.046122.02.01	G & L Howell	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater at Christie Close, Pātaua North.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Christie Close, Pātaua North.</li> </ul>
AUT.046129.01.01 – AUT.046129.02.01	Bidfood Limited - Auckland Food Service North	<ul> <li>Discharge commercial wastewater at Kahikatearoa Lane, Waipapa.</li> <li>Discharge commercial wastewater odour at Kahikatearoa Lane, Waipapa.</li> </ul>
AUT.046130.01.01 – AUT.046130.03.01	WSP New Zealand Limited	<ul> <li>Carpark upgrade at the corner of Alamar Crescent and Olsen Ave, Mangawhai Heads.</li> <li>Divert stormwater at the corner of Alamar Crescent and Olsen Ave, Mangawhai Heads.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater at the corner of Alamar Crescent and Olsen Ave, Mangawhai Heads.</li> </ul>
AUT.046142.01.01 – AUT.046142.03.01	Waiharara Hall Society Incorporated	<ul> <li>Bore for domestic use at Kaimaumau Road, Waiharara.</li> <li>Discharge to land for bore construction at Kaimaumau Road, Waiharara.</li> <li>Discharge to water for bore construction at Kaimaumau Road, Waiharara.</li> </ul>
AUT.046152.01.01 – AUT.046152.03.01	M P Groeneveld & N Kameoka	<ul> <li>Bore for domestic, stock and irrigation use at Horeke Road, Tāheke.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Horeke Road, Tāheke</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Horeke Road, Tāheke.</li> </ul>
AUT.046153.01.01 – AUT.046153.03.01	D A Gillett & M A L Novoa	<ul> <li>Bore construction for domestic and stock use at Wiroa Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Wiroa Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Wiroa Road, Kerikeri.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.046154.01.01 – AUT.046154.03.01	S V Horan	<ul> <li>Bore for domestic use at Houhora Heads Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Houhora Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Houhora Road, Pukenui.</li> </ul>